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7
16:18

4022 m
9.999 €

H

William Hill Each Way Extra Challenge Series Handicap Hurdle (0-100) (Div 1)
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
4022

ML: 7,0

75.30

Chanceawetmorning
6j. b W (Snow Sky - Jim's Article)

Trainer: N C Kelly
Besitzer: Laytown Beach Boys Partner

O McGill

31.10 Down Royal 5 75.3 4856 6.000 12,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Creadan Grace, Fill The Tank, Chasing Cro
10.10 Downpatrick 6 75.7 3479 6.000 19,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Someone's Wish, Centaq, Parkgarve
25.01 Fairyhouse 11 71.7 3219 7.500 29,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Well Dressed, Arch Enemy, Duke Of Legga
28.12 Leopardstown 11 73.0 4023 9.470 151,0 J S McGarvey Kaid D'authie, Koktail Divin, Krak
16.12 Naas 13 73.0 3930 7.891 51,0 J S McGarvey Shuffle The Deck, Eastern Legend, Bowens

2
ML: 4,5

73.00

Blue Reed
7j. b W (Brave Mansonnien - Carambole)

Trainer: C Collins
Besitzer: Rocket Syndicate

Kevin Healy

31.12 Punchestown 2 71.2 3315 7.500 4,0 Kevin Healy Dameauscottlestown, King Bob
21.11 Fairyhouse 4 70.3 4097 7.200 8,5 Kevin Healy On Your Way, Themanintheanorak, Teds C
13.11 Punchestown 14 73.5 4173 6.000 15,0 Kevin Healy It's Never Simple, My Good Pal, Yoursimplyt
09.08 Kilbeggan 6 74.8 3219 6.000 12,0 Eoin Staples I'm Flattered, Surviving Murmansk, Splendid
29.06 Cartmel 5 76.2 3476 5.695 10,0 Jordan Gainford Pittsburg, Lermoos Legend, Greenways

3
ML: 6,0

72.60

My Good Pal
7j. b W (Mount Nelson - Over To Joes)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Yellow Sticker Syndicate

B M Coonan

13.12 Fairyhouse 3 72.6 4074 6.000 4,5 B M Coonan Run For Cover, Sean Mc
13.11 Punchestown 2 71.7 4173 6.000 21,0 B M Coonan It's Never Simple, Yoursimplythebest
14.10 Punchestown 3 70.8 4023 6.000 15,0 B M Coonan Pourquoi Poi, Head For Home
27.09 Listowel 6 72.1 4426 7.200 34,0 B M Coonan Rising Dust, Toor Moon, Jekiki
12.09 Ballinrobe 6 70.8 4632 6.000 9,0 B M Coonan God Help Us, Ballagh Star, My Friend The 

4
ML: 13,0

72.10

Driveonwill
6j. br W (Affinisea - Verde Goodwood)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Kiltale Racing Syndicate

Donagh Meyler

13.12 Fairyhouse 6 67.6 3219 7.500 6,5 Donagh Meyler Fierce Handay, Kentucky Beach, Kinturk Ne
07.06 Punchestown 8 73.9 4792 6.000 4,0 T P Harney Ballerina Boxer, County Champs, Native Dr
10.05 Cork 6 74.4 4901 6.000 4,0 Donagh Meyler Wyoming Baby, Stellar Symphony, Kiln Tim
01.03 Navan 4 64.4 4023 8.700 4,5 Brian Hayes Dunboyne, Chosen Diamond, Zoffanien
27.01 Punchestown 4 74.4 3873 6.000 21,0 Brian Hayes Bridie's Beau, John The Diva, Mighty Soldie

5
ML: 34,0

72.10

Falcon Park
10j. b W (Arcadio - Lisdaleen)

Trainer: J J Hanlon
Besitzer: Trojan Five Syndicate

Dylan O'Connor

13.12 Fairyhouse U 73.9 4074 6.000 51,0 Gavin Brouder Cowper Hall, Gino Bella, Marine Ranger
18.11 Limerick 7 74.8 3219 6.000 34,0 Ben Harvey Lenjoleur De Palma, Onefortheditch, Le Fan
16.10 Thurles 11 75.7 3175 6.000 67,0 Paddy Hanlon Katakana, Midnight Eagle, Destivelle
09.10 Tramore U 76.2 3219 6.000 17,0 Sean Flanagan Rock Ya Boy Ya, Stoneyford Lady, King Bo
08.09 Galway 11 70.8 3365 7.500 41,0 Paddy Hanlon Leave In Secret, Hudson, Bossing It

6
ML: 17,0

70.80

Donnrua Dream
9j. ch W (Sans Frontieres - Daraheen Nell)

Trainer: R Hackett
Besitzer: Green Grass Syndicate

Liam Quinlan

29.12 Limerick 7 71.7 3822 6.000 13,0 Liam Quinlan Diamond Dollar, Might Be The One, Uptauri
18.11 Limerick 6 73.0 3219 6.000 8,5 Liam Quinlan Lenjoleur De Palma, Onefortheditch, Le Fan
29.09 Roscommon 7 74.8 4072 6.000 8,5 Eoin Staples Hitthehayson, Live To Laugh, Gortmore Lad
28.12 Limerick U 74.4 4225 6.629 26,0 Ben Harvey Beggars Rock, Crowsatedappletart, Chef's 
15.12 Navan U 65.3 4828 12.626 15,0 Jordan Gainford Verdant Place, Salmanino, Shajak

7
ML: 17,0

69.40

Knocknagoran Lady
7j. b S (Lauro - Rathleek)

Trainer: Cian Hughes
Besitzer: Noel Flanagan

Daniel King

17.03 Down Royal U 70.3 4023 6.000 12,0 Ben Harvey Cher Tara, Le Bugiste, Ar Nos Na Gaoithe
24.02 Punchestown 4 69.4 4586 6.000 7,5 Ben Harvey Joshua's Daylami, Affinity Rock, Milanaway
13.12 Cork 3 72.1 4023 6.313 9,5 Sean Flanagan Crowsatedappletart, One And Only
04.10 Gowran Park 8 72.6 3219 6.629 10,0 Sean Flanagan Hollow Spark, Ballycommon Chapel, Dream
13.09 Ballinrobe 8 69.4 3609 9.470 67,0 Ben Harvey Ah Fuhgeddaboudit, Mexican Moonshine, S

8
ML: 51,0

68.90

Danesfort Mayfly
9j. b S (Yeats - Debut)

Trainer: W J Lanigan
Besitzer: Sloane & Joe Cooper

Danny Mullins

28.12 Limerick 13 69.4 4298 6.000 41,0 Danny Mullins Dalmatic, Gaelic Des Chastys, Likable Chan
02.12 Clonmel 13 69.9 3911 6.300 26,0 Danny Mullins Great Island, Maciver, Destivelle
26.11 Tramore 1 69.4 4225 6.313 11,0 Danny Mullins He Fitz In, Rochestown
25.10 Sligo 5 69.4 4084 6.629 13,0 Danny Mullins The Miracle Man, True Destiny, Moulane W
06.10 Killarney 5 66.2 4590 6.629 10,0 M J M O'Sullivan Doitforjane Sid, The Striker Dylan, Vintage 

9
ML: 34,0

68.00

Shanroe Nelson
7j. ch W (Mount Nelson - Bebinn)

Trainer: K Thornton
Besitzer: Gibneys Racing Syndicate

Ben Harvey

13.12 Fairyhouse 6 69.9 4074 6.000 41,0 Ben Harvey Cowper Hall, Gino Bella, Marine Ranger
07.12 Cork 16 65.8 4023 9.000 81,0 Gavin Brouder Dgalwaygallivantor, Happy Dreams, Caesar 
18.11 Limerick 9 75.3 3758 6.000 67,0 Ben Harvey West Of Bally, Castle Croiuil, Grey Gardens
09.11 Naas 10 75.3 3219 7.200 301,0 Ben Harvey Port Authority, Murat, Earl Neigh
23.04 Tipperary 15 71.7 4023 6.313 101,0 Ben Harvey Nas Na Riogh, Brave Fortune, Pour Les Fill

10
ML: 51,0

68.00

Three County Star
5j. ch W (Shirocco - The Conker Club)

Trainer: B Mortell
Besitzer: John P Coleman & M J Caffre

Darragh O'Keeffe

29.12 Limerick 8 75.3 3822 7.200 101,0 Shane O'Callaghan No Cure, Just For One, Genepi George
13.11 Punchestown 19 68.9 4173 6.000 81,0 Ben Harvey It's Never Simple, My Good Pal, Yoursimplyt
18.10 Limerick 9 74.8 3822 7.200 34,0 Calum Hogan Run For The Border, How's The Head, Kazb
16.06 Kilbeggan 8 73.0 3219 6.000 251,0 P W Gleeson Bossing It, Cocovic, Rhythmic Tune
02.06 Listowel 10 73.0 3219 7.200 126,0 Ben Harvey Day Trader, Penny Express, Annilogs Force

11
ML: 51,0

67.10

Clever Court
5j. b W (Court Cave - Alicias Lady)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: G Kinch

Simon Torrens

28.12 Limerick U 68.0 4298 6.000 51,0 Simon Torrens Dalmatic, Gaelic Des Chastys, Likable Chan
13.12 Fairyhouse 12 68.9 4074 6.000 41,0 Simon Torrens Run For Cover, Sean Mc, My Good Pal
05.09 Kilbeggan 10 70.8 3914 7.500 151,0 Calum Hogan Minella Supreme, Itsallinthegenes, Long Bra
29.08 Wexford 7 69.4 3392 7.500 51,0 Calum Hogan Kool One, Harpy Eagle, Red Sea Girl
25.07 Kilbeggan U 69.4 3804 6.000 81,0 Tiernan Power Roche Love Me Tender, Power Of Words, Black G

12
ML: 6,0

67.10

Kanog Bay
5j. b W (Tirwanako - Chika Boom)

Trainer: Ian Donoghue
Besitzer: Gerard Browne & Matthew Ro

Conor Stone-Walsh

27.12 Limerick 4 63.5 4023 7.200 2,5 Caragh Monaghan Torps, Whateys Quest, Without Exception
14.10 Punchestown 9 74.4 4023 7.200 251,0 Caragh Monaghan Reiki Revolution, Accustomed, The Goose's
03.10 Gowran Park 11 73.0 3292 7.200 67,0 Caragh Monaghan Dschingis Dragon, Leonard Vallis, Likealight
20.09 Navan 9 73.9 4225 7.200 51,0 James Smith Eclipse Chaser, Jacovec Cavern, Coumeen
08.03 Kirkistown 4 72.6 4828 7.200 7,0 Kevin Healy Katkoriko, Largy River, A Chara
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H
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13
ML: 15,0

66.70

Blossom De Mai
9j. b S (Spanish Moon - Childermas)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Jonathan Humphreys & Exors

Tiernan Power Roche

01.01 Tramore 5 68.5 4334 6.000 13,0 Tiernan Power Roche Roccabaker, Maciver, Amburana
26.10 Wexford 8 68.9 4023 8.400 6,0 Tiernan Power Roche Cathryns Ruby, We'llgowats, Harley Street
26.09 Listowel 3 67.6 4426 6.900 17,0 Tiernan Power Roche Tropical Image, Sights Unseen
05.09 Kilbeggan U 67.6 5011 6.000 17,0 Dylan Robinson Whatyouwant, Rising Dust, Slim Marvel
08.08 Wexford 4 69.4 4828 6.000 23,0 Simon Torrens Corbally Cross, Technology, Bayou Belle

14
ML: 5,0

65.80

Yoursimplythebest
6j. g S (Jukebox Jury - Captain Carol)

Trainer: G Keane
Besitzer: Eva Forde & Patrick Joseph 

Jordan Gainford

11.12 Punchestown 2 65.3 4816 6.000 6,0 Jordan Gainford Milanaway, Take Chance
13.11 Punchestown 3 64.9 4173 6.000 12,0 Danny Gilligan It's Never Simple, My Good Pal
24.10 Sligo 3 64.9 4033 6.300 12,0 Jordan Gainford Kinbara Hills, Mrs Biddle
29.09 Roscommon 12 69.4 4072 6.000 151,0 Shane Fitzgerald Walks The Talk, Music Of Life, Atlantic City
25.01 Fairyhouse 14 72.1 3219 7.200 251,0 Jack Kearney Kawaboomga, William Munny, Koktail Divin

15
ML: 11,0

64.00

Ladyeze Man
8j. bbn W (Snow Sky - Sandra Anne)

Trainer: J P Flavin
Besitzer: P T Flavin

J C Canavan

29.12 Limerick 3 64.4 3822 6.000 10,0 J C Canavan Onefortheditch, Hakensack
07.12 Cork 7 64.9 4023 7.500 29,0 J C Canavan Theanniversary Man, Rowdy, Hakensack
25.11 Tramore 11 66.7 4225 6.000 23,0 Thomas Harty Alright Darling, Pleasureofpressure, Oogum 
26.10 Wexford U 68.5 4023 8.400 11,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Morell River, Roccabaker, Ballinaboola Jet
27.03 Clonmel U 68.9 3760 6.000 5,0 Alex Harvey Volez Vous, Beeverstown Place, Silent Daw

16
ML: 21,0

63.50

Rideau Canal
11j. b W (Robin Des Champs - Miss Vinnie)

Trainer: D Foster
Besitzer: Jules Sigler

Paddy Cleary

11.12 Punchestown 9 64.0 4816 6.000 10,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Milanaway, Yoursimplythebest, Take Chanc
13.11 Punchestown 5 63.5 4173 6.000 29,0 Conor Stone-Walsh It's Never Simple, My Good Pal, Yoursimplyt
04.08 Cork 15 64.0 3438 6.000 13,0 Mike O'Connor The Border Boy, Bannow Blaze, Thats All
16.06 Kilbeggan U 65.8 4920 6.000 13,0 Mike O'Connor The Little Yank, Bigira, Southgate Avenue
07.06 Punchestown 5 65.8 4792 6.000 26,0 Kevin Sexton Ballerina Boxer, County Champs, Native Dr

17
66.70

Chemdawg
7j. ch S (Australia - Sannkala)

Trainer: O McKiernan
Besitzer: Keep The Faith Bloodstock Li

Reserve 1

29.12 Limerick 4 67.1 3822 6.000 7,0 Phillip Enright Onefortheditch, Hakensack, Ladyeze Man
02.12 Clonmel 3 66.7 3319 6.300 6,5 Phillip Enright Finnicky Filly, Wild Wild Wind
20.11 Thurles 3 66.7 3172 6.000 26,0 Phillip Enright Hillstar Blues, Freddie Robdal
27.10 Galway 13 54.4 2377 9.900 67,0 Keithen Kennedy Slurricane, Granite Bay, Ehteyat
16.06 Kilbeggan 3 68.0 4920 6.000 21,0 Harry Sexton Jonny Mansie, Tango Theatre

18
68.50

Shanroe Nancy
7j. b W (Rule Of Law - Oscar's Pet)

Trainer: K Thornton
Besitzer: Karl Thornton

Reserve 2

01.01 Fairyhouse 9 64.0 4023 6.900 51,0 Hugh Horgan Midleton Rare, Oneforgonzo, Johnny Cakes
05.02 Fairyhouse 9 65.8 3973 6.900 17,0 Gavin Brouder Chosen Diamond, Kingkong Ciergues, Buck
16.01 Fairyhouse 9 70.8 4023 6.313 26,0 Donagh Meyler Duffys Hodey, Blue Reed, Coco Lightning
10.12 Punchestown 11 75.3 3330 9.470 151,0 Donagh Meyler You Oughta Know, Brave Brigadier, Bayran
16.11 Navan 8 75.3 4069 9.470 151,0 Donagh Meyler Wingmen, Forty Coats, Lygon Lad

19
67.10

Sidiriya
7j. b S (Nathaniel - Sidra)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Oliver Barden

Reserve 3

08.01 Clonmel 11 67.1 4022 6.000 5,5 Tiernan Power Roche The Little Yank, Coffeys Forge, Hello Johnjo
02.12 Clonmel 7 67.1 3911 6.300 7,5 Tiernan Power Roche Great Island, Maciver, Destivelle
08.11 Gowran Park 7 68.5 3987 6.000 23,0 Tiernan Power Roche May Call You Back, Cousin Kate, Alright Da
21.09 Listowel 10 64.0 3621 8.700 12,0 Simon Torrens Pampar Lady, Music Of Life, Ballycashin
08.08 Wexford 10 70.8 3383 6.000 11,0 Simon Torrens Chosen Shant, Influential Lady, Onebrightbl

Ergebnis: Quoten:


